IWTOMEI R & 3 8 &

The Engine Specialist INSTALLATION MANUAL

TBB60S-HYO1

EXPRENIE] [I]
ZIVFY_OLITS—Fv b

FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER KIT

\EA

=8 HYUNDAI GENESIS COUPE 200 TURBO
APPLICATION

FA e TB6090-HYO1A
PART NUMBER

Bx / INDEX

s A
P2 H#AEE

\. J

e ™
P8 English

§ J

COEVIFEHBGREBBEVNLIFWNEE FIETHYNEITEVET,
CHEMFTIZCOHRAEZEZ LBFRADIZELIBRELZSL,

BHRAGOERLTCRYHE DGR KEITREL TS,
BRABICEMMTVSHIERERIB T FoTZEN,
FEEBEA—H—DRITIIBHEEEENDEICGYET . AFLEDHETHRELESLY,

FEDGERICKVERINELGE . BHTEIERZAVARET DT,
HoMLHIT T EZELY,

RFEEHRTRYM TEZSNDHEREEREEZLT BEHRABELIZSN,

Thank you for purchasing a TOMEI product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner’'s own
risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




=
EEAIBRL Teoms - mEsEoTANTREEEE L,

A IATA (1)

ALY — (1)

TIS—N\UH— )

DSV TINUR (2)

Gk (1)

ALY —Uk (1)

AL —INURSA— (1) RATYLG (4)

EXPRETE

EXPREME TiZTvH— (2) FILRR Li— ZRR—Z (1) Tyia MI12(2)

|
i

A4 TB (1)

IV TFuk
M8 (1)
M6 (3)

Djommm

IS5 TRILE
M8 (1)

RAVARILE (3)

ERICHERLTERE nuss-presescys.

B IUPUBEFBEITE—R W ~LOLUTF B EEEEE H /\>RFYL
B t24—FY)L- ®6.5mmKYJL W RER

A==
B CORRGRPEEFERBICELIELEBEITOVNTEED-EDTT,

EROEEOCFIRICOVTIHEBBEA—ND—RITOBREFEEL RS,

AEROEYFFIFERBEDEOIIRIET, EREL BB LNToTIEZELY,

FEWAEEBEIV, IVDUERIETHBNLHYES,

ABREIMYAFIFTRRICIE, BYLGEITE, REEEZFERALTESLY,
CHEAICELEWNETFNRIZDOEAYBIKRTY,

AEFFEBERHIBARTT . —FyMNEED QB TIH GV ARSI IHZRTERAL TS,

BETHIERUNNDIHEAFELOIESN KREE LV, TUOVERIBT BN HYET
AEZORYMFIFICHELEBROREDORICIFIEENM I ELESTY, BELAEMZAHENT




A

-
=
HEORYFHEIVOUELU XY R AT LN RFITHZTRETITo TS,

ul
B ERDRFEICEYEMOIEE - K KA D RS, &ik-FIERAEAE LS
BN H A= BABRERRDEY M ZHERIZT > TSN,

1. METFY—-ABIITS—DEDHUL

A CCTRESNTVIDEEZFIETY . BT BHEEELSRLLENS, TREMIZHEL TS,
1. NYT—DIAF RiGFEIRYNT,
2. IXY—RMAUIIZ—FWMYNT,
3. EUA—I XY —RMATERYNT,
4. BEREAOIFJ—RANITIS—N\UH— (58— ERYSNT,
5. El FEOIOT7N—ERYST,

2. Y9 FuFa—Y9—RDFIFIRONMI

AEREABOYIUFLTa—Y—2FERATHILICLY, BEELIEMICHAETHIENERET,

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2

ZEDFEETITHAVELEITET, EEDFFTIHEAVELTES, HYEBMINBETY,

ANz

B F—IILIVRIZIEHLMCOHRY TR FRBLTLVET . MODE 20 RETCTHEAIIhZIES.
W TEMIEEZSEITEMIZRELT, BRERICYIURLT 12— —ZFBEEL TS,

7EH.MODE 1DRETIIZDFFECMATET TN, BMIEITOETIYREICTERAVEETET,

A

B COMIZTELLENES., BROEICLVEE - AAERABENRSBIALHYES,
B F= AL =TV IVRFOER - BENECSHEENHYETS.

- =
=



A 1=
m FROREREZRICNIZ1T55,
1. ALY —REIZUYMBASTENKSIZTHIRETRET S,
2. TILIVREELYREENNHONTWNSIEHETEDRT S, (HEE15mm)
3. Y OURLTa—H—%BLELAHNNELVI—EY—F2TF D, (24FT)

4, BHEREEDOE. REAVRILIME- TS50 F MM THIVRL T a—H—2EET 5,
OB, FoICIZELRAFENTLD M, Y OURL T a—Y—uBEMNR#(E
(15mmiEE) (CH D H. RBFIZRERT D, (N—F UV MBERSR)
MARBURILIMG, 752y MEfE A,

NRHBIF2—F THE P —
T—AIY FiGED > OBY M IFREME (BEE15mm EJ2#E)

Y FLFa—%—%
R 13

YOV FFLFa—H3—0mRYFiFvtr£—

B LT 1—Y—OMERESREE @Yty 2—K7—IbT > Fig@mb 515mm)

?q:\%.ig‘}\\":\“ﬁﬁmf

W H\\‘ﬁ.\\‘-,n'\t‘-\'\\“‘ ‘k&
W w\ Q\\\\\\\\%\\x\\\
L e x\ T

wﬁ“‘ '\\ \\




8.

9.

10.

TUA—RYIIZTI—F T D A—IZTREHIT5,

FTHTWEWESTHNIED6.5mmIZE (M6RILEMNAZ YA X)) IZTRHIFIIETD,

MILf=RILERIZAREZURILIME - 75 SF v M6 ZERY 1 1T, BET 5.

BE.YIOURLT1—4—RMEZHEL. 35FT BLRKRICRHITMIEITES.

ETORBITMIL TR, T—ILIVRFELUHYIURLTa—H—0D/N\YBYZETS,

PUMERET S,

3. TOMEIZIVFH 23T

S—Omb}IF

(EBRDOKEMER] RESBRAOKEEFRETROEY TY,

#B A B B A SO (LD >

52T INUR [25.0N-m(2.6kgf—m)]

<

DA 184 T A QY ALH—iNUR

Q|A %47 B ALY —NURSN—

Ry ALH— |75 PHRILE M8

@|H ARk @252+ vk M8 [20.0~28.0N*m2.0~ 2.9kgf-m)]
®|7viv M12 B IS5—n\fi—

®|7 vk M12 [56.0~94.0N-m(5.7~9.6kgf-m)] HHURLFa—H—

O EEIPZi ®B|RZARILE M6 [8.0~12.0N-m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

2520 vk M6 [8.0712.0N.m(0.8™1.2kgf—m)]

KEDICITFESHECEBEMH LT 578 FRORILRL—ZAR—RMEEHRLTTELY,

(

EETFIR]

1. £ A—IXI—RMALTOMETIT— N\ H—EFBDRIT—N\UH—IZXHT B,
DB, UPSIDEX—I A LRAIZRKKSICERYAFITS,




2. AU TAERBOH R YR -FYEMI2- Dy vM12EFNFENFERAL. REEAT 5,
CDFE, UPSIDEY— M LAIZFMLKKSICERY{FIT5,
XA BH R vk (RIED) - v rMI12 (FIIE®) - 7w vM12 (FTED) # A,

3. AMUINATBIZHSUTINVREBL. BNNATDRT) T Iy BRIEAKEIZES LS,
AMUIATAIZELRAL , BBIZTIS5— N\ H—ZRY+5,

KEABOZUTNUF (FIIE®) FE A,

4. ALY —ASSYIZHOSUTNURERBL. ATV T Iv OB RENKFEIZLEDESIZ,

AL TBIZELRAL,
XABISUTINUR (RIE®) #A,

A\ HAL Y —OTLROTI— I RETFIKBESIZLTHEEL,

5. YALUH—NURIZH ALY —NURIN—FRY T, AL B —IZEEDIFELESIC

FABLENS, TRV —XNUH—ICRYRIT5,

XAABH ALY —N\UR-SA—(RTEOQ-@) F A,

6. FEDIVTIVRITEELLEAS, BN SIEICAKFHOHEITES,

<EERILD >

B FvMI1258 (BTE®)

[56~94N-m(5.7~9.6kgf-m)]

S5O TINURE (RTE®)

[25N-m(2.6kgf-m)]

f$EAILEMBER (ATEID)

[20~28N-m (2.0~2.9kgf-m) ]

7. AUINATAB, A INATB-H ALY —ASSYDEEIZ AT T EMY A IH5,

KEABRTIVT (FED) ERA.

AN ixx

B EARHEDVITIURL, FHEDHNEEREELTHLERMDOEIT TS,
HE. BEREREICEYTREIITIVANBONEWNEE (L,
TUATHR) =R ATOERYMF TRV EES IO EKIREIZED.
KEDEFIITIURAEHRLI=E ., KiFHL T AL,

B YIS—(THAREMNTELKREBTERT L, BROBETO

FREREGYFET BT RIT, BT BRAEEIT TSN,

B EE-FERRKRICEY, FABRICRENRATREADHYES,

WEIZISCT, BRI RET TS,

8. WMEIZIELT. Y I RLTa—H—DmYRITETES,
XFBOYIURLT 21— — (@)
RERILEMB@®) |
750 vkM6 (@) fE A
ALY [8~12N-m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]




- =
=

B Y OURLTa—H—ZRYUMIT-FFE. 3R - SERETETHENTTELY,
ERAIEIE DA REEA BHYET,
B Y O9URLTa—Y—DfBEIEL. RI5—0ZFDEIANAZIRETIT>TTELY,

A

9. NyT)—DTAFRinFEEYFFI1T5,

4. Wb EnmEs

1. BEIZFHLI G, BEHERET D,

2. IVUUEREIL, TARYL ST M D#12500rpmiZE £ THERE L IF ERENELNERT S,
F= FRENGEDHEREBITI,

3. TAMETETV. BERAHCERTNGLNERT S,

ANzs

B BEAOTFELHHEMEDNET . BDMEMNBRELEECRREL S0, HRXIEEIC
ToTLIEELY,

B HIRNIHDEE HEDETOHIARICLSITEERITRRELYEKRTYT .

B ETHICEEERCISAELICRERIGAITFIEL., ERZToOTZEN,

B ZDGTBELZTIGEE. TXV AR AT LA+ ITHA IR TIT > TS,
|

BROBEENELTVRERIT. IVOUEBREET . EFRECBEZKEL.
ERICRE- T ZELY,

: - -5
AN zEx
B ARZEFLEE. EMLRICE S TIII OO U EICKRELGETIENHIEENRHYET,

BEBFREI. IOy TAU 0 EHREL BEICHRLTENLDBEY T %EIToT
(=] AN




KIT CONTENTS Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

Main Pipe B (1)

Silencer (1)

Muffler Hanger (1) Nut M12 (2)

fums|

Flange Nut
M8 (1)
M6 (3)

Clamp Band (2)

Silencer Band (1)

Silencer Band Rubber (1)

Flange Bolt
Spring (4) M8 (1)

[EXPRENVIE] ][]

EXPREME Ti Sticker (2) Bolt Smooth Paste (1) Washer M12 (2) Button Bolt (3)

REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION

B General engine maintenance tools B Torque Wrench W Official Servicing Manual Wl Hand Dirill
B Center Drill and ®6.5mm Drill Bit B Safety Gear

A CAUTION

B This installation manual contains important information regarding this product.
For details regarding the assembly/disassembly of stock components, please refer to the vehicle’s
official servicing manual.

This product is intended for motorsport/competition use and should NOT be used on public roads.
This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.

Only install this product on the specified vehicles to avoid product and/or engine damage.

Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.




A WARNING

B Only install this product when the engine and all exhaust related components are cold.

M Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.

1. REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST

A This manual only provides the simple instructions. For more details please refer to the vehicles
official service manual.

1. Disconnect the cars negative terminal battery.

2. Remove the exhaust main muffler.

3. Remove the center exhaust pipe.

4. Remove the exhaust muffler cover (rubber) from the car bodys left side.

5. Remove the lower floor bar.

2. ADDING EXTRA BOLT HOLES
FOR THE SOUND REDUCER

Bl The loudness of the exhaust can be set at 3 different levels using the included sound reducer.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2

O JO) 0

Reference bolt hole Reference bolt hole

Without sound reducer. Can be used with just one bolt. Ensure you add the extra bolts

and bolt holes.

A WARNING

Bl The exhaust tip has one predrilled bolt hole. However, when using QUIET MODE 2,

ensure you add the extra bolts and bolt holes to fully secure the sound reducer in place

as detailed in the installation manual. Whilst QUIET MODE 1, can be used with just one bolt,

using extra bolts is strongly recommended for added safety.

A WARNING

M Failing to add/use the additional bolts may result in parts coming loose while driving
which can be extremely dangerous for vehicles directly behind and/or around you.

M This may also result in the exhaust tip becoming warped or damaged.




A CAUTION

B Use the reference hole (as shown above) for guidance
when adding the extra bolt holes.

1. Ensure you use an old rag or cloth to prevent any debris from entering the silencer.
2. Double check the distance from the reference bolt hole to the edge/end of the exhaust tip (15mm).

3. Insert the sound reducer and mark the center point of the 2 additional bolt holes.

4. Secure the sound reducer using the reference bolt hole together
with the included M6 button bolt and flange nut.
Check that the sound reducer is aligned correctly and that the additional bolt holes
are the same distance from the exhaust tip/end as the reference hole (15mm).
PARTS USED: Button Bolt M6, Flange Nut M6.

Distance from the exhaust tip edge/end to the bolt hole
(Std. 15mm. Actual measurement recommended).

e P

MARKING THE ADDITIONAL

BOLT HOLE LOCATIONS

Temporarily insert
the sound reducer.

Sound reducer bolt hole center.

CHECKING THE SOUND REDUCER ALIGNMENT

(15mm from exhaust tip/end to bolt hole center)

‘\ \\\\‘:\“\"\\ "\

gs'm““ \\\\\\\\\\\\ \\

wﬁ“‘“
A T

10




8.
9.
10

Using a center drill, add a pilot hole to one of the extra bolt holes marked earlier.

Check to make sure it's centered then enlarge the hole to 6.5mm diameter (to fit M6 bolt).

Then secure in place using the M6 button bolt and M6 flange nut.

Double check the sound reducer bolt hole positioning and repeat the process for the 3rd bolt hole.
After drilling all the holes, be sure to grind down any sharp edges.

Clean and/or remove any remaining debris.

3.

INSTALLING THE TOMEI TITANIUM EXHAUST

[Tllustration of the mounting position of each bolt & gasket]

The installation of the bolts included in the kit is shown below.

[Kit contents and torque specifications]

(D|MAIN PIPE A (Q|SILENCER BAND

(@[MAIN PIPE B SILENCER BAND RUBBER

(Q)|SILENCER (D|FLANGE BOLT M8

@|GASKET (D]|FLANGE NUT M8 [20.0~28.0N-m2.0~2.9kgf~m)]
®)|WASHER M12 {|MUFFLER HANGER

®[NUT M12 [56.0~94.0N-m(5.7~9.6kgf-m)] SOUND REDUCER

@|SPRING {®|BUTTON BOLT M6 [8.0~12.0N-m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
CLAMP BAND [25.0N-m(2.6kgf-m)] FLANGE NUT M6 [8.0712.0N.m(0.8™1.2kgf-m)]

*Apply the Bolt Smooth Paste that is supplied in the kit to prevent metal burns and seizures to the bolts and nuts.

[Installation procedure]

1. Change the stock muffler hanger on the center exhaust pipe with the muffler hanger
that is supplied in the kit. * Use the included gasket (above @) & bolt M12 (above (B)).

2. Test fit Main Pipe A using the included Gasket, M12 Nut and M12 Washer.

Also

ensure that the UPSIDE mark is facing upwards.

*Use the supplied Gasket (above page @) M12 Nut (above page &) M12 Washer (above page 7).

11




3. Fit the clamp band to Main Pipe B, then use the Springs to secure
Main Pipe B to Main Pipe A. Be sure to also fit the Muffler Hanger.
* Use the supplied Clamp Band (previous page ®).

4. Fit the Clamp Band to the Silencer. Then, slide on to Main Pipe B,
Main Pipe B, making sure the spring hooks align.
* Use the supplied Clamp Band (previous page ®).
A Ensure that the logo on the muffler is facing downwards.
5. Attach the Silencer Band Rubber to the Silencer Band.
Then, install onto the vehicle taking care not to scratch the Muffler.

* Use the supplied Silencer Band Rubber (previous page 9/ (D).

6. Tighten down the bolts/nuts/screws in order from the font, ensuring sufficient clearance is achieved.

<Torque Specs>

FLANGE BOLT M12 (®, previous page) [56 ~94N-m(5.7~9.6kgf-m)]
CLAMP BAND (®), previous page) [25N*m(2.6kgf-m)]

FLANGE BOLT M8 ((?, previous page) [20~28N-m(2.0~2.9kgf-m) ]

7. Attach the Springs to Main Pipe A, Main Pipe B as well as the Silencer
*Use the supplied Springs (previous page ).

A CAUTION

B Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before completely
tightening down the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient clearance due to
minor differences between individual vehicles. In such acase, loosen the fastenings of each
component and adjust the positioning until sufficient clearance is achieved before
retightening the fastenings again.

B Ensure you clean the exhaust after installation. Using the exhaust whilst there is oil or other

debris on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

8. The sound reducer can also be installed if required.

3% Sound Reducer ()

Button Bolt M6 () / Flange Nut M6 () 0 cﬁ.:g

Tightening torque [8~12 N=m (0.8~ 1.2kgf-m)]

A WARNING

M Do not drive at high speeds with the SOUND REDUCER installed
as it may become damaged and/or broken.

W Only install/uninstall the SOUND REDUCER when the exhaust is cold.

9. Re—connect the negative battery terminal.

12



4. INSTALLATION VERIFICATION

1. Check again to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
2. Start the engine and rev to 2500rpm. Check for any abnormal sounds.

3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

A WARNING
|

Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to
accidents, reduced performance as well as damage to surrounding components.

B Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be
addressed immediately.

M If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.

Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.

B Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/broken parts.
Instead, consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

A CAUTION

M Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change

depending on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.

13




iwrTrormEr

The Engine Specialist

27 Rancho Cir, Lake Forest, CA 92430 USA
Phone : +1-949-855-6577
www.tomeiusa.com

OPEN : Monday-Friday
(National holidays and public holidays excluded)

10:00 - 19:00 PST

14




